MBDD	208197
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300316458613
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	<b>08/02/1801018016 **1</b> 60.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILL AHASS
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PH 3:06
Office Use Only	
	N CULLIGAN

alala

		CO	VER LETTER			
	egistration Section ivision of Corporation	15	••			
SUBJECT	GBCLW1, LLC					
		Name of	Limited Liability (	lompany		
					insact Business in Florida," Certi company to transact business in	
Please retu	rn all correspondence o	concerning this matter to the	following:			
	Molly LiCastri					
			ame of Person			
		F	irm/Company			
	17633 Gunn H	17633 Gunn Hwy Ste 139				
		·····	Address		<u> </u>	
	Odessa, FL 3	3556				
			State and Zip Code	•		
	Molty.LiCastri@		I I I I			
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)	
For further	information concernin	g this matter, please call:				
м	olly LiCastri		727 at (	485 - 6	879	
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	_) Day	time Telephone Number	
Di Ro P.0	AILING ADDRESS: ivision of Corporations egistration Section O. Box 6327 dlahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrati Clifton B 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee. FL 32301	
	a check for the follow	ing amount:			■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certific:	

-

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 16, 2018

MOLLY LICASTRI 17633 GUNN HWY STE 139 ODESSA, FL 33556

SUBJECT: GBCLW1, LLC Ref. Number: W18000071844

We have received your document for GBCLW1, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 018A00016298

www.sunbiz.org

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN-FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION (05,000), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA-

## 1 GBCLW1, LLC

f name onavailable, enter alternate r	iame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	onda. The alten	ate name must include "Emnted Eability C	'ompany," "E4 C, ' or "E4 C	
DELAWARE		3 83-1361080			
thresherton under the law of which foreign limited hability company is organized)		of El anniber, (Cappletable)			
09.01.2018					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, it prior to (Nee sections 605 6904 & 605 6903; E.S. to detern		dats 1	-	
17633 GUNN HWY STE 139		6, 1	7633 GUNN HWY STE 139		
(Street Address of Principal Office)		·· _	(Mailing Address)		
ODESSA. FL 33556		0	ODESSA, FL 33556		
		_		ALL A	
				AT	
. Name and <u>street addres</u>	<u>ss</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	<u>NOT</u> ace	eptable)	INS.	
Name:	ML2, LLC			SEE	
Office Address:	17633 GUNN HWY STE 367				
	ODESSA		Florida <u>33556</u>	Ulaŭ 1.	
			Zip codei	- :	

Registered agent's acceptance:

8. The name,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

_	Molly Li Castri Receivered agenti	<u> </u>	
The name, title or capacit	y and address of the person(s) who		re:
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity;</u>	Name and Address:
MEMBER	AMG1, LLC		

MEMOLIN	14101, 220	
	17633 GUNN HWY #139 ODESSA. FL 33556	 
MEMBER	ML2. LLC	
	17633 GUNN HWY #367	 
	ODESSA, FL 33556	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felow as provided for in \$,817,155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

MOLLY LICASTRI



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GBCLW1, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GECLW1, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018.



Jaffrey W. Buttock, Secretary of BLate )

Authentication: 203300520

Date: 08-23-18

Page 1

6992541 8300

SR# 20186231065 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml